FORM PTO-1584	1		R
1-31-92		•	•



1	EET
L	Y

1-31-92		Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼		7323 ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		•
Optimum Quality Grains,	TERM - 18MOF	
Optimum Quarrey Grains,		Name: Optimum Quality Grains, L.L.C. d/b/a DuPont Specialty Grains
·		Internal Address:
•		Street Address: 7100 N.W. 62nd Avenue
Individual(s)	☐ Association	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	☐ Limited Partnership	City: Johnston State: IA ZIP: 50131
XX Other Limited Liability	Company - Delaware	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? ☐ Yes ※☑ No	Association
		General Partnership Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:		Corporation-State
Assignment Security Agreement		XO Other Limited Liability Company - Delaware
Other Notice of Use of	Assumed Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
•		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: June 20, 2000		Additional name(s) & address(se) attached? ☐ Yes IQ No
Application number(s) or registration	on number(e):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	on number(s).	B. Trademade registration No. (a)
A. Trademark Application rec.(s)		B. Trademark registration No.(s)
75/495489; 75/787669; 75/7		2,327,233; 2,280,816; 2,290,602; 2,289,610; 2,003,320; 2,006,661;
75/887453; 75/887454; 75/8	18 / 452	1,834,843; 2,349,716; 2,348,730
	Additional numbers att	ached? Tyes XXI No
5. Name and address of party to who	om correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be m	railed:	registrations involved:
Name: G. Brian Pingel		
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 415.00
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
		12 Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
437 Colony I	Park Building	
Suber Address.		8. Deposit account number:
3737 Woodlar	nd Avenue	
City: West Des Moines Sta	te: IA ZIP: 50266	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
		THIS SPACE
27/2000 MTHAI1 00000096 75495489	\	
FC:481 40.00 DP	•	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	belief, the foregoing inform	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
or the original document.		H Soll - as and
G. Brian Pingel		June 26, 2000

Total number of Pages Compilating Cover sheet: REEL: 002110 FRAME: 0468

SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE

I, Daniel E. Jacobi, Secretary of Optimum Quality Grains, L.L.C., (hereinafter the "Company") a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, do hereby certify:

In a consent in writing in lieu of a meeting of the Members Committee as of the 26th day of May 2000, the Committee adopted the following resolution:

RESOLVED, that the Company hereby adopts the assumed or fictitious name:

DuPont Specialty Grains

under which it may operate in any state in which it is qualified to do business; and that the officers of the Company, or any one of them, are hereby authorized to execute and deliver for filing all necessary documents and to take any and all steps and do any and all things, which they, or any of them deems appropriate or necessary to effectuate the intent of this resolution.

As Secretary I am authorized to make this certificate on behalf of said Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand this day of June 2000.

OPTIMUM QUALITY GRAINS, L.L.C.

BY:

STATE OF IOWA, COUNTY OF POLK, SS:

On this 20 day of June 2000 before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of lowa, personally appeared Daniel E. Jacobi, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the Secretary of said Company, executing the within and foregoing instrument; that said instrument was signed on behalf of said Company by authority of its Members Committee; that the said Secretary, as such officer acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said Company, by it and by him voluntarily executed.

#19843 - Secretary Certificate re DSG

RECORDED: 06/29/2000 REEL: 002110 FRAME: 0469

TRADEMARK